Detailed tables

I'm now going to read you some statements about national politics. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree. 1) | expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to
shake things up in Ottawa?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/IB/C/ID/IEIF - GIH/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 132 100 100 387 238 100 311 432 287 503 554
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 T 293 390 294 483 517
Strongly agree 190 17 10 13 91 42 17 48 62 77 97 93
19% 13% 10% 20% 24% 17% 22% 16% 16% 26% 20% 18%
ABE B GH
Somewhat agree 332 46 27 28 121 83 27 99 134 95 147 185
33% 35% 28% 41% 32% 34% 35% 34% 34% 32% 30% 36%
Somewhat disagree 221 36 22 11 87 49 17 61 91 64 114 107
22% 27% 23% 16% 23% 20% 21% 21% 23% 22% 23% 21%
Strongly disagree 187 25 34 13 56 46 13 53 82 42 103 84
19% 19% 35% 18% 15% 19% 17% 18% 21% 14% 21% 16%
ACDEF | K
Don't know/Refused 70 9 4 3 24 26 3 32 20 15 23 a7
7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 11% 4% 11% 5% 5% 5% 9%
HI J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 522 63 37 41 211 126 45 147 196 172 244 278
52% 47% 38% 60% 56% 51% 58% 50% 50% 59% 50% 54%
B B B B GH
Disagree (Low2Box) 408 61 56 23 143 95 30 114 173 106 216 192
41% 46% 57% 35% 38% 38% 39% 39% 44% 36% 45% 37%
CDEF | K
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Detailed tables

I'm now going to read you some statements about national politics. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree. 1) | expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to
shake things up in Ottawa ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 843 214 102 255 382 306 234 289 379
Weighted Base 1000 802 198 99* 242 362 285 224 276 350
Strongly agree 190 153 37 32 51 58 46 52 49 63
19% 19% 19% 33% 21% 16% 16% 23% 18% 18%
DEF
Somewhat agree 332 260 72 25 71 124 109 72 87 127
33% 32% 37% 26% 29% 34% 38% 32% 32% 36%
CD
Somewhat disagree 221 180 41 20 44 84 70 44 66 80
22% 22% 21% 20% 18% 23% 24% 19% 24% 23%
Strongly disagree 187 154 33 14 49 78 43 39 59 59
19% 19% 17% 14% 20% 21% 15% 17% 21% 17%
F
Don't know/Refused 70 55 14 8 27 18 17 18 16 21
7% 7% 7% 8% 11% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6%
EF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 522 413 109 58 122 182 156 124 136 190
52% 51% 55% 58% 50% 50% 55% 55% 49% 54%
Disagree (Low2Box) 408 334 74 34 93 162 112 82 125 139
41% 42% 38% 34% 39% 45% 39% 37% 45% 40%
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Detailed tables

| expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa ? B) Is that a good or bad thing ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Respondents who Strongly/Somewhat agree that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa
Unweighted Base 559 67 38 60 213 122 59 160 222 169 258 301
Weighted Base 522 63* 37 41* 211 126 45*% 147 196 172 244 278
Good Thing 434 53 32 34 174 104 37 125 164 141 213 221
83% 84% 88% 82% 83% 83% 82% 85% 83% 82% 87% 79%
K
Bad Thing 49 6 3 3 24 8 4 15 16 17 19 30
9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11%
Don't know/Refused 39 4 1 4 13 14 4 8 16 15 13 27
8% 6% 3% 10% 6% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 10%
| expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa ? B) Is that a good or bad thing ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Respondents who Strongly/Somewhat agree that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa
Unweighted Base 559 439 120 59 131 194 170 131 144 209
Weighted Base 522 413 109 58* 122 182 156 124 136 190
Good Thing 434 344 90 45 99 154 132 97 110 163
83% 83% 83% 77% 81% 85% 85% 79% 81% 86%
Bad Thing 49 42 7 6 12 19 12 19 14 13
9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 15% 10% 7%
|
Don't know/Refused 39 27 12 7 11 9 12 8 12 14
8% 7% 11% 13% 9% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7%
E
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| expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa? B) Is that a good or bad thing ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Respondents who Somewhat/Strongly disagree that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa
Unweighted Base 426 57 58 35 147 91 38 117 190 103 223 203
Weighted Base 408 61* 56* 23* 143 95* 30* 114 173 106* 216 192
Good Thing 126 27 14 6 46 18 14 37 46 37 68 58
31% 45% 25% 27% 32% 19% 47% 32% 26% 35% 31% 30%
BE E BE
Bad Thing 243 30 36 14 88 64 12 64 111 59 131 112
60% 49% 64% 61% 61% 67% 40% 56% 64% 56% 61% 59%
F F AF
Don't know/Refused 39 4 6 3 10 13 4 13 16 10 18 21
10% 6% 11% 12% 7% 14% 13% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11%
| expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa ? B) Is that a good or bad thing ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Respondents who Somewhat/Strongly disagree that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa
Unweighted Base 426 347 79 35 96 170 118 84 130 148
Weighted Base 408 334 74* 34* 93* 162 112 82* 125 139
Good Thing 126 97 29 14 22 49 38 27 36 47
31% 29% 39% 42% 23% 30% 34% 33% 29% 34%
D
Bad Thing 243 201 42 17 60 95 67 48 72 84
60% 60% 57% 52% 64% 59% 59% 59% 57% 61%
Don't know/Refused 39 36 3 2 12 18 7 7 17 8
10% 11% 4% 6% 13% 11% 7% 8% 14% 6%
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Detailed tables

| expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa ? B) Is that a good or bad thing ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Respondents who Agree/Disagree that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa
Unweighted Base 985 124 96 95 360 213 97 277 412 272 481 504
Weighted Base 930 124 92* 65* 355 221 T4* 261 370 279 460 470
Good Thing 560 80 46 40 220 122 51 162 210 178 280 279
60% 65% 50% 62% 62% 55% 68% 62% 57% 64% 61% 59%
B B BE
Bad Thing 292 36 39 18 112 72 16 79 127 76 150 143
31% 29% 42% 27% 31% 33% 22% 30% 34% 27% 33% 30%
CF
Don't know/Refused 78 7 7 7 23 27 7 21 33 24 30 48
8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10%
D J
| expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister, that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa ? B) Is that a good or bad thing ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Respondents who Agree/Disagree that he's really going to shake things up in Ottawa
Unweighted Base 985 786 199 94 227 364 288 215 274 357
Weighted Base 930 747 183 91* 215 344 268 206 261 329
Good Thing 560 440 119 59 121 203 170 124 147 210
60% 59% 65% 64% 56% 59% 64% 60% 56% 64%
Bad Thing 292 244 49 23 72 114 78 67 85 97
31% 33% 27% 26% 34% 33% 29% 33% 33% 29%
Don't know/Refused 78 63 15 9 22 27 19 15 29 22
8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 7% 11% 7%
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Detailed tables

I'm now going to read you some statements about national politics. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree. 2) If the Alliance and Progressive Conservative Party get together, they'll have a real
chance of defeating Paul Martin and the Liberals in the next federal election ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1057 132 100 100 387 238 100 311 432 287 503 554

Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 390 294 483 517

Strongly agree 99 8 11 5 42 23 11 25 43 29 43 51
10% 6% 12% 7% 11% 9% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10%

A

Somewhat agree 198 31 26 12 74 43 13 79 68 48 100 98

20% 23% 27% 17% 19% 17% 17% 27% 18% 16% 21% 19%
E HI

Somewhat disagree 266 37 29 16 98 65 22 72 108 81 118 148
27% 28% 29% 23% 26% 26% 28% 25% 28% 28% 24% 29%

Strongly disagree 354 48 24 29 143 83 28 74 151 118 190 164
35% 36% 25% 43% 38% 34% 36% 25% 39% 40% 39% 32%

B B G G K

Don't know/Refused 82 9 6 7 22 34 4 44 18 17 27 56

8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 14% 6% 15% 5% 6% 6% 11%
ADF HI J

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree  (Top2Box) 298 39 38 16 115 66 24 104 112 77 148 150
30% 29% 39% 24% 30% 27% 31% 35% 29% 26% 31% 29%

CE |

Disagree (Low2Box) 620 85 53 45 241 148 49 146 260 200 309 312

62% 64% 55% 66% 64% 60% 64% 50% 67% 68% 64% 60%
G G
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Detalled tables

I'm now going to read you some statements about national politics. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree. 2) If the Alliance and Progressive Conservative Party get together, they'll have a real
chance of defeating Paul Martin and the Liberals in the next federal election ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 843 214 102 255 382 306 234 289 379
Weighted Base 1000 802 198 99* 242 362 285 224 276 350
Strongly agree 99 78 22 16 24 34 24 33 25 23
10% 10% 11% 16% 10% 9% 8% 15% 9% 7%
F |
Somewhat agree 198 162 36 20 53 82 43 48 54 68
20% 20% 18% 20% 22% 23% 15% 21% 20% 19%
F
Somewhat disagree 266 219 47 20 65 94 81 59 68 96
27% 27% 24% 21% 27% 26% 28% 26% 25% 27%
Strongly disagree 354 283 71 30 71 130 120 60 110 138
35% 35% 36% 30% 29% 36% 42% 27% 40% 39%
CD G G
Don't know/Refused 82 61 22 13 29 21 17 23 19 25
8% 8% 11% 13% 12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7%
EF EF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 298 239 58 36 76 116 68 82 80 91
30% 30% 29% 36% 31% 32% 24% 36% 29% 26%
F F F |
Disagree (Low2Box) 620 502 118 50 137 224 201 119 178 234
62% 63% 60% 50% 56% 62% 70% 53% 64% 67%
C CDE G G
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Detailed tables

I'm now going to read you some statements about national politics. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree. 3) | have a good understanding of the policies that Paul Martin will introduce when he
becomes Prime Minister ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 132 100 100 387 238 100 311 432 287 503 554
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 390 294 483 517
Strongly agree 104 9 7 3 45 32 7 20 39 42 62 42
10% 7% 7% 5% 12% 13% 9% 7% 10% 14% 13% 8%
C C G K
Somewhat agree 337 35 30 22 157 74 20 106 139 90 166 171
34% 26% 31% 32% 41% 30% 26% 36% 36% 31% 34% 33%
AEF
Somewhat disagree 288 47 31 26 99 56 29 78 107 96 142 146
29% 36% 32% 38% 26% 23% 38% 27% 27% 33% 29% 28%
DE DE DE
Strongly disagree 189 30 26 14 53 50 16 61 80 40 85 104
19% 23% 27% 20% 14% 20% 21% 21% 21% 14% 18% 20%
D D D | |
Don't know/Refused 82 10 4 4 26 34 5 28 24 26 29 53
8% 8% 4% 5% 7% 14% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 10%
BCD J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 441 44 37 25 202 106 27 126 178 132 227 213
44% 33% 38% 37% 53% 43% 35% 43% 46% 45% 47% 41%
ABCEF
Disagree (Low2Box) 477 78 56 39 152 107 45 139 187 136 227 250
48% 59% 58% 58% 40% 43% 59% 47% 48% 46% 47% 48%
DE DE DE DE
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Detailed tables

I'm now going to read you some statements about national politics. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree. 3) | have a good understanding of the policies that Paul Martin will introduce when he
becomes Prime Minister ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 843 214 102 255 382 306 234 289 379
Weighted Base 1000 802 198 99* 242 362 285 224 276 350
Strongly agree 104 81 23 16 22 32 32 28 27 33
10% 10% 11% 16% 9% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9%
E
Somewhat agree 337 281 56 26 69 132 108 71 79 141
34% 35% 28% 26% 29% 36% 38% 32% 29% 40%
D CD GH
Somewhat disagree 288 219 70 28 69 101 86 61 98 96
29% 27% 35% 28% 29% 28% 30% 27% 35% 27%
A |
Strongly disagree 189 158 31 15 47 7 46 40 54 58
19% 20% 15% 16% 20% 21% 16% 18% 19% 17%
Don't know/Refused 82 63 19 14 35 20 13 24 19 22
8% 8% 10% 14% 14% 6% 5% 11% 7% 6%
EF EF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 441 362 79 42 91 164 141 98 106 173
44% 45% 40% 43% 38% 45% 49% 44% 38% 49%
D H
Disagree (Low2Box) 477 377 100 43 117 178 132 101 152 155
48% 47% 51% 44% 48% 49% 46% 45% 55% 44%
¢]]
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